

Republic of Serbia Ministry of Construction, Transport and Infrastructure

Project Implementation Unit

Finance Contract:	SERBIAN INLAND WATERWAY INFRASTRUCTURE Finance Contract between the Republic of Serbia and European Investment Bank (Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia - International Contracts No. 02/2019)
Title:	The Upgrade of the Iron Gate 2 Navigation Lock
Reference number:	404-02-137/2020-06
Document:	Clarification No. 1 to Tender Dossier
Number of pages:	1
Number of attachments:	-
Date:	October 29 th , 2021

Clarification No. 1 to TD

Instructions to Tenderers – Section 6, SITE VISIT AND CLARIFICATION MEETING

QUESTIONS	ANSWERS
QUESTIONS Question No 1 I would like to ask you to send me some info about the site visit connected to Djerdap2 Navigation Lock tender. We can see in the tender documentation, that a non-mandatory site visit at 09.00-15.00 hrs on November 03, 2021 will be held by the Lock Operator. Please inform us, is this opportunity still valid and please give us the relevant information (address, are there any safety requirements for site visit and COVID etc.).	Answer No 1 Regarding the non-mandatory site visit and the clarification meeting, it is necessary to provide the following information on intended participants to the Contracting Authority: first name, family name, ID card number (or passport number), place of issuance of the ID card (or passport), and the registration number of the car (in case of the arrival by car). Those information must be sent to the Contracting Authority (via e- mail, to veljko.kovacevic@mgsi.gov.rs, and in carbon copy to imitrovic@plovput.rs) until 01 st of November 2021, 11:00. Regarding the protective measures related to the COVID-19, temperature measurement are being performed on the site at the entrance (in case of higher temperature, entering the facility is not
	higher temperature, entering the facility is not possible), and wearing the protective mask is necessary during the visit.
	Location: JP Elektroprivreda Srbije, HPP Djerdap 2, Kusjak, Negotin, Republic of Serbia.